Foundation for SMFM CAREER **DEVELOPMENT AWARD**

Request for Applications

Identify future academic physician leaders in the field of Obstetrics and Gynecology and to stimulate their scholarly development, through the support of advanced scientific training.

Deadline: July 1, 2022









CAREER Foundation for SMFM **DEVELOPMENT AWARD**



Award Period:

• July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2026



Eligibility:

- Candidates must have been awarded an M.D. (or D.O) degree and must be eligible for the certification process of ABOG at the time of the award.
- Applications may focus on any specialty in the field of Obstetrics and Gynecology.
- Applications should focus on an area of relevance to the discipline of Maternal-Fetal Medicine or Obstetrics pregnancyrelated fields
- Candidates must be members or associate members of the SMFM









Application Process:

• Eligible applicants may use the same application in order to be considered for both the ABOG/AAOGF and/or the Foundation for SMFM/AAOGF awards and should state in a cover letter their desire to be considered for one or both awards as applicable.

Foundation for SMFM CAREER **DEVELOPMENT AWARD**

Deadline: July 1, 2022 For more information go to: https://www.aaogf.org/scholarships/





